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Local Partners 

 
 
ADAIR COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Janit Johnson 
600 W. Hickory 
Stilwell, OK 74960 
(918)696-7292 
janitj@health.ok.gov 
 
BLAINE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Robert Griffin 
521 West 4th 
Watonga, OK, 73772 
(580) 623-7977 
robertg@health.ok.gov 
 
CANADIAN COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Nicole Michael 
100 S. Rock Island 
El Reno, OK, 73036 
(405) 262-0042 
nicoleh@health.ok.gov 
 
CARTER COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Sharon Ford  
405 S. Washington 
Ardmore, OK, 73401 
(580) 223-9705 
sharonf@health.ok.gov 

 
CHEROKEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
812 S. College 
Tahlequah, OK 74464 
(918)456-8826 
caseyl@health.ok.gov 
 
CHOCTAW COUNT HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Deanna Nesbit 
103 S. 4th St. 
Hugo, OK 74743 
580-326-8821 
deannan@health.ok.gov 
 
CLEVELAND COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Amanda James 
250 12th Ave. N.E. 
Norman, OK, 73071 
(405) 366-3407 
amandac@health.ok.gov 
 
COMANCHE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Janette New 
1010 S. Sheridan Rd. 
Lawton, OK 73501 
(580)248-5890 
janette@health.ok.gov 
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CREEK COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
1808 S. Hickory 
Sapulpa, OK 74066 
(918)224-5531 
sharonj@health.ok.gov 
 
DELAWARE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Marsha Sturges 
P.O. Box 370 
Jay, OK 74346 
(918)253-4511 
marshar@health.ok.gov 
 
HARPER COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Jolena Graves or Lana Shaffer 
7th & Oklahoma, Suite 9 
Laverne, OK 73848 
(580) 921-2029  
jolenag@health.ok.gov lanas@health.ok.gov 
 
HUGHES COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Mary Hughes  
200 McDougal Drive 
Holdenville, OK, 74848-2811 
(405) 379-3313 
mehughes@health.ok.gov 
 
JEFFERSON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Anna Duran  
405 S. Washington Street 
Ardmore, OK, 73401 
(580) 223-9705 
annad@health.ok.gov 
 
JOHNSTON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Janie Pennington 
1080 South Byrd 
Tishomingo, OK, 73460 
(580) 371-2470 
janiep@health.ok.gov 
 
KINGFISHER COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Robert Griffin 
124 East Sheridan, Courthouse Annex RM #101 
Kingfisher, OK, 73750-3224 
(405) 375-3008 
robertg@health.ok.gov 
 
LINCOLN COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Robert Griffin 
101 Meadow Lane 
Chandler, OK, 74834 
(405) 258-2640 
robertg@health.ok.gov 

LOGAN COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Robert Griffin 
215 Fairgrounds Road, Suite A 
Guthrie, OK, 73044 
(405) 282-3485 
robertg@health.ok.gov 
 
LOVE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Janie Pennington 
200 C.E. Colston Drive 
Marietta, OK, 73448 
(580) 371-2470 
janiep@health.ok.gov 
 
MCLAIN COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Amanda James 
919 North Ninth Street 
Purcell, OK, 73080 
(405) 527-6541 
amandac@health.ok.gov 
 
MUSKOGEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
530 S. 34th St 
Muskogee, OK 74401 
(918)683-0321 
martha@health.ok.gov 
 
OKFUSKEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Leslie Vick 
125 North Second 
Okemah, OK, 74859 
(918) 623-1800 
lesliev@health.ok.gov 
 
OSAGE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Andrew Graham 
535 Leahy, Suite 103 
Pawhuska, OK, 74056 
(918) 287-3740 or (866) 987-3740 
andrewg@health.ok.gov 
 
OTTAWA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
1930 North Elm 
Miami, OK, 74354 
(918) 540-2481 
 
 
PAWNEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
639 7th St. 
Pawnee, OK 74058 
(918)762-3643 
luannw@health.ok.gov 
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POTTAWATOMIE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Michelle Green-Gilbert 
1904 Gordon Cooper Drive 
Shawnee, OK, 74801-8698 
(405) 273-2157 
michelgg@health.ok.gov 
 
PUSHMATAHA COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. 
Rhonda Dennis 
318 W. Main 
Antlers, OK 74523 
(580)298-6624 
rhondasd@health.ok.gov 
 
ROGERS COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Renetta Harrison 
2664 N. Highway 88, Unit A 
Claremore, OK, 74017 
(918) 341-3166 
renettah@health.ok.gov 
 
SEMINOLE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Robin Harris 
1900 Boren Blvd. 
Seminole, OK, 74868 
(405) 382-4369 
robinls@health.ok.gov

TULSA CITY-COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Deidre Stanley 
5051 S. 129th East Avenue 
Tulsa, OK, 74134 
(918)595-4471 
dstanley@tulsa-health.org 
 
WAGONER COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Deidre Allison  
212 North Pierce 
Wagoner, OK, 74467 
(918) 485-3022 
dedraa@health.ok.gov 
 
WASHINGTON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Renetta Harrison 
3838 State Street 
Bartlesville, OK, 74006 
(918) 335-3005 
renettah@health.ok.gov 
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State Partners 

ANICHINI - MOORE RANCH & FARM/OK 
COMPOSTING COUNCIL 
Kathy Moore 
1302 17th St. 
Woodward, Ok 73801 
405-823-8295 
kathy@anichinimoore.com 
 
BUSINESS ENTERPRISES INC. 
Gary Hastie 
1508 N Fordson Dr 
Oklahoma City, OK 73127 
405-789-7117 
Voyagerhealth@live.com 
 
BUTTERFIELD MEMORIAL FOUNDATION 
Susan Agel  
1900 N.W. Expressway, #310  
Oklahoma City, OK, 73118  
(405) 608-0522 
susana@butterfieldfoundation.org 
 
CAPITOL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 
John Hasley 
201 N.E. 48

th
 Street 

Oklahoma City, OK, 73105 
(405) 427-4444 or (405) 606-9009 
capccokc@coxinet.net or jihas@aol.com 
 
CENTER FOR ADVANCEMENT OF AMERICAN 
HISTORY 
Richard Cooper 
Box E2, 1100 E. 14th St., ECU 
Ada, OK 74820 
580-310-2774 
recooper59@me.com 
 
CENTRAL OK COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH 
CENTER (COCMHC) 
Michelle Laurent/Craig Corbin 
909 E. Alameda 
Norman, OK 73080 
405-360-5100 
mlaurent@odmhsas.org  cacorbin@odmhsas.org  
 
CENTRAL OK HEALTHY START INITIATIVE 
LaWanna Porter 
3017 N. Martin L. King 
Oklahoma City, OK, 73111  
(405) 427-3208 
lporter@okh4b.org 
 

CENTRAL OKLAHOMA INTEGRATED NETWORK 
SYSTEMS (COINS) 
Birdie Johnson/Mary Overall  
(405) 524-8100 x109 
birdiej@coinsaccess.org 
 
CENTRAL OKLAHOMA TURNING POINT 
Jackie L. Jones 
P.O. Box 837  
Oklahoma City, OK, 73101  
(405) 236-8441 X 276 
jjones@healthyoklahomans.org 
 
CHURCH OF THE OPEN ARMS 
Rev. Loyce Newton Edwards 
3131 N. Penn 
Oklahoma City, OK, 73112 
revloyce@att.blackberry.net  
 
CITY OF EDMOND  
Shannon Entz 
PO Box 2970  
Edmond, OK, 73083  
405-359-4789 
shannon.entz@edmondok.com 
 
COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTERS, INC 
Cherita Brice 
P.O. Box 30589 
Oklahoma City, OK, 73140 
(405) 769-3301, ext. 1204 
 
ESTES PARK CHURCH OF CHRIST  
Roy Montgomery  
440 N. W. 89th Street  
Oklahoma City, OK, 73114  
(405) 842-0225 
estesparkcoc@aol.com 
 
HEALTH ALLIANCE FOR THE UNINSURED 
Pam Cross 
313 NE 50 Suite 2  
Oklahoma City, OK, 73105  
(405) 702-0353 
pam.cross@hauonline.org 
 
HEALTH ALLIANCE FOR THE UNINSURED/ 
MERCY HOSPITAL COMMUNITY OUTREACH  
Beverly Caviness 
4300 W Memorial Rd., Suite 301  
Oklahoma City, OK, 73118  
(405) 752-3803 or (405) 219-2810 
beverly.caviness@mercy.net  
 

mailto:kathy@anichinimoore.com
mailto:Voyagerhealth@live.com
mailto:susana@butterfieldfoundation.org
mailto:capccokc@coxinet.net
mailto:jihas@aol.com
mailto:recooper59@me.com
mailto:mlaurent@odmhsas.org
mailto:cacorbin@odmhsas.org
mailto:lporter@okh4b.org
mailto:birdiej@coinsaccess.org
mailto:jjones@healthyoklahomans.org
mailto:revloyce@att.blackberry.net
mailto:shannon.entz@edmondok.com
mailto:estesparkcoc@aol.com
mailto:pam.cross@hauonline.org
mailto:beverly.caviness@mercy.net
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INDIAN HEALTH CARE RESOURCE CENTER 
Lamar Brown 
550 S. Peoria 
Tulsa, OK 74120 
918-588-1900 
seberle@ihcrc.org 
 
INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE 
K. Denise Smith  
1515 Lawrie Tatum Road  
Lawton, OK, 73537  
(580) 354-5294 
karole.smith@ihs.gov  
 
INDIAN NATIONS COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS 
(INCOG) 
James Wagner 
2 W. 2nd St., Suite 800 
Tulsa, OK 74103 
918-579-9447 
jwagner@incog.org 
 
INNOVATION CENTER  
Marva Crawford Williamson  
2401 NW 23rd, Suite 76  
Oklahoma City, OK, 73103  
(405) 522-1436 
mwilliamson@odmhsas.org   

  
INTEGRIS HEALTH 
Zora Brown 
3366 NW Expressway, Ste. 800 
Oklahoma City, OK, 73112 
(405) 951-8252  
zora.brown@integris-health.com 
 
LATINO COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
Claudia Barajas 
420 S.W. 10

th
 Street 

Oklahoma City, OK  73109 
(405) 236-0701 
cpbarajas1@att.net 

 
LANGSTON COOPERATIVE EXTENSION OKC  
CAMPUS HEALTHY EMPOWERMENT  
LEADERSHIP PLANNING (HELP) COALITION 
Flossie Thurston 
4205 N. Lincoln Blvd. 
Oklahoma City, OK, 73105 
(405) 962-1626 
fathurston@lunet.edu 
 

LEAD AGENCY INC. 
Earl L. Hatley 
19257 South 4403 Dr. 
Vinita, OK 74301 
(918)256-5269 
ehatley@neok.com 
 
METRO TRANSIT 
Larry Hopper 
300 SW 7th St. 
Oklahoma City, OK  73109 
(405) 297-3935 
larry.hopper@okc.gov 
 
NEW HOPE OF MAGNUM 
Shelly Larson 
2 Wickersham 
Magnum, OK 73554 
580-782-3337 
execdirector@newhopeofmangum.com 
 
OETA, CHANNEL 13 
Lori Holliday 
P.O. Box 14190 
Oklahoma City, OK  73113 
(405) 841-9257 
lholliday@oeta.tv  
 
OICA OKLAHOMA HEALTHY MOTHERS HEALTHY 
BABIES COALITION 
Bonnie Bellah 
3909 NW 39th, Suite 101 
Oklahoma City, OK 73118 
(405) 236-5437, ext. 105 
bonnieb@oica.org 
 
OKDHS AGING SERVICES  
Zach Root 
2401 NW 23rd Street, Suite 40  
Oklahoma City, OK, 73107-2422  
405-522-3121 
zachary.root@okdhs.org  
 
OKLAHOMA ARTHRITIS NETWORK 
Chair, Betsy Replogle 
okbr1@yahoo.com  
 
OKLAHOMA CATHOLIC CHARITIES 
Becky VanPool  
2649 SW 96th  
Oklahoma City, OK, 73159  
(405) 523-3009 
bvanpool@catholiccharitiesok.org 
 
  

mailto:seberle@ihcrc.org
mailto:karole.smith@ihs.gov
mailto:jwagner@incog.org
mailto:mwilliamson@odmhsas.org
mailto:zora.brown@integris-health.com
mailto:cpbarajas1@att.net
mailto:fathurston@lunet.edu
mailto:ehatley@neok.com
mailto:larry.hopper@okc.gov
mailto:execdirector@newhopeofmangum.com
mailto:lholliday@oeta.tv
mailto:bonnieb@oica.org
mailto:zachary.root@okdhs.org
mailto:okbr1@yahoo.com
mailto:bvanpool@catholiccharitiesok.org
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OK CENTER FOR CONSUMER & PATIENT SAFETY  
Hugh M. Robert 
PO Box 4481  
Tulsa, OK, 74159  
(918) 850-0293 
hugh@okccps.org 
 
OKLAHOMA CITY-COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT  
Patrick G. McGough  
921 N.E. 23rd  
Oklahoma City, OK, 73105 
(405) 370-7911 
patrick_mcgough@sbcglobal.net 
 
OKLAHOMA CITY HOUSING AUTHORITY 
Barbie Baker 
(405) 605-3275 
 
OKLAHOMA CITY PLANNING DEPARTMENT 
Ken Bryan 
420 W. Main, STE 900 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
405-297-2574 
ken.bryan@okc.gov 
 
OKLAHOMA COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES  
Lisa Funderburg 
1025 Straka Terrace  
Oklahoma City, OK, 73139  
(405) 632-6688 ext 260 
lfunderburg@okchs.org 
 
OKLAHOMA COMMUNITY INSTITUTE 
2801 N. Lincoln Blvd., Ste. 226 
Oklahoma City, OK, 73105 
(405) 208-8883 
 
OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
Rhonda Harding-Hill 
P.O. Box 26980 
Oklahoma City, OK, 73126 
(405) 815-5126 
rhonda_harding-hill@odoc.state.ok.us 
 
OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 
Kenny Holloway 
3700 N. Classen Suite 110 
Oklahoma City, OK 73118 
(405) 523-3075 
 

OKLAHOMA HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY 
Shelly Patterson 
2401 NW 23rd, STE 1A 
Oklahoma City, OK 73107 
405-912-7893 
Shelly.Patterson@okhca.org 

 
OKLAHOMA MENTAL HEALTH & AGING COALITION 
Karen Orsi 
Areawide Aging Agency 
4101 Perimeter Center Drive, STE 310 
Oklahoma City, OK 73112 
405-942-8500 
korsi@areawideaging.org 
 
OKLAHOMA PARTNERSHIP FOR PUBLIC DELIBERATION 
Susan Moffat 
601 E. Robinson 
Norman, OK, 73071 
(405) 321-4774 
susan.Moffat@okstate.edu 
 
OKLAHOMA PRIMARY CARE ASSOCIATION  
Brent Wilborn  
4300 N. Lincoln Blvd, Ste. 203  
Oklahoma City, OK, 73105-5106  
405-424-2282, ext. 107 
bwilborn@okpca.org 
 
OKLAHOMA PUBLIC HEALTH ASSOCIATION 
330 W. Gray, #100-6B 
Norman, OK 73069 
(405) 364-4050 
opha@earthlink.net  
 
OKLAHOMA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 
Marisa New 
Health Equity and Resource Opportunities  
1000 N.E. 10

th
 Street, Rm. 508 

Oklahoma City, OK, 73117 
(405) 271-9444, ext. 56410 
marisan@health.ok.gov 
 
OKLAHOMA SYSTEMS OF CARE / OK DEPT OF MENTAL 
HEALTH AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE SERVICES  

1200 NE 13th, PO Box 53277  
Oklahoma City, OK, 73152-3277  
(405) 522-4155 
  

mailto:hugh@okccps.org
mailto:patrick_mcgough@sbcglobal.net
mailto:ken.bryan@okc.gov
mailto:lfunderburg@okchs.org
mailto:rhonda_harding-hill@odoc.state.ok.us
mailto:Shelly.Patterson@okhca.org
mailto:korsi@areawideaging.org
mailto:susan.Moffat@okstate.edu
mailto:bwilborn@okpca.org
mailto:opha@earthlink.net
mailto:marisan@health.ok.gov
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OKLAHOMA STATE HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
TOBACCO USE PREVENTION 

Latricia Morgan, Linda Eakers 
1000 N.E. 10th Street, Room 403 
Oklahoma City, OK, 73117  
405-271-3619 

latriciam@health.ok.gov, lindawe@health.ok.gov  
 

OKLAHOMA STATE HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
CHILD & ADOLESCENT HEALTH 
Barbara Smith, RN, MPH, MEd 
1000 N.E. 10th  
Oklahoma City, OK, 73117 
405 271-4471 
barbarads@health.ok.gov 
 

HOPE HOUSE OF MCALESTER INC. 
Melissa Tidwell 
132 Liberty Circle 
McAlester, OK 74501 
(918)423-4673 
 

OKLAHOMA STATE HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
MATERNAL & CHILD HEALTH SERVICE  

1000 NE 10th Street  
Oklahoma City,` OK, 73117  
(405) 271-4480 
 

OKLAHOMA STATE HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
OKLAHOMA TURNING POINT INITIATIVE  

Brandie O’Connor  
1000 NE 10th St.  
Oklahoma City, OK, 73117 
(405) 271-6127 
brandieb@health.ok.gov 
 

OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY 
CENTER FOR RURAL HEALTH  

Chad Landgraf 
1111 W 17th Street  
Tulsa, OK, 74012 
(918) 584-4376,  
chad.landgraf@okstate.edu 
 

UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA 
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RELATIONS 

Dr. Dorscine Spigner-Littles 
(405) 802-8026 
dslittles@ou.edu 
 
RED ROCK BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES 
Michael Hanes 
4400 N. Lincoln Blvd. 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 
(405)425-0442 
mhanes@red-rock.com 
 

AREA PREVENTION RESOURCE CENTER – TULSA 
Rogers, Ottawa, Craig, Mayes, Nowata & Delaware (ROCMND) 

Stephanie Tillman 
6501 E. Apache STE 217 
Tulsa, OK 74115 
(918)493-6322 
STEPHTILLMAN@HOTMAIL.COM 
 

ROGERS STATE UNIVERSITY PUBLIC TELEVISION 
Dan Schiedel, General Manager 
1701 W. Will Rogers Blvd. 
Claremore, OK   74017 
(O) 918-343-7657 
dschiedel@rsu.edu  
 
SASAKWA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Catherine White 
PO BOX 65 
Sasakwa, OK 74867 
(405)941-3381 
dapperdan@suddenlink.net 
 
OKLAHOMA STATE TURNING POINT COUNCIL 

Sue Moore 
(405) 359-8592 
suemoore@cox.net 
 
SKYLINE URBAN MINISTRY  

Dale G. Tremper 
701 NW 8th St.  
Oklahoma City, OK, 73102 
(405) 632-2644 
tremserve@aol.com 
 
UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL OKLAHOMA 

Jo McGuffin/Sunshine Cowan 
(405)974-2316 / (405)974-5238 
jmcguffin@uco.edu / JCowan1@uco.edu  
 
UNIVERSITY OF OK COLLEGE OF NURSING  
1100 Stanton L. Young Drive, RM 302  
Oklahoma City, OK, 73117  
(405) 271-1491, ext. 42670 
 
WE ARE BETTER TOGETHER COALITION  
Gary Jones 
P. O. Box 36127  
Oklahoma City, OK, 73136  
(405) 427-4444 
garyj123@cox.net  
 
YWCA OKLAHOMA CITY 

Josh Beasley 
2460 West I-44 Service Rd 
Oklahoma City, OK, 73112  
(405) 948-1770 
jbeasley@ywcaokc.org 
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mailto:suemoore@cox.net
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